Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Burchfield, Troy Gerald

Colman, Ethan Stewart

Coon, Charles Dustin

Duffy, Samantha Rose

Engebretson, Marcus Allen

Figueroa, Austin Richard

Gable, Shawn Christian

Hegna, Darren Edward

Hendricks, Kyler Jerry

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

1994

1978

1994

1967

1994

1967

2003
2001

27

43

26

53

27

53

18
20

Date In

6/22/2021

6/25/2021

6/22/2021

6/22/2021

6/26/2021

6/28/2021

6/24/2021

6/22/2021
6/23/2021

7/8/2021

Charges

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

CREDIT CARD - FRAUDULENT USE
Theft - Moveable property

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
ENDANGERING SAFETY - RECKLESS USE OF
FIREARM

FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

COMMIT CRIME WHILE ARMED
Disorderly conduct



-

Jablonski, Alexander E Male 1998 22 6/27/2021 WARRANT OFFENSE

Jansen, Justin Bennett Male 1979 42 6/22/2021 POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Johnson, Kyle James Male 1986 35 6/25/2021 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Lorenz, Jaime Robert Male 1983 37 6/25/2021 7/11/2021 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Reynolds, L.eah Marie Female 1984 36 6/23/2021 9/21/2021 FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Roberts, Peter Joseph Male 1996 25 6/22/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION
Schneider, Karisina Sheena Marie Female 1986 35 6/24/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION
Shattuck, Daniel Edward Male 1969 51 6/28/2021 WARRANT OFFENSE
Smith, Mark Edward Male 1998 23 6/24/2021 WARRANT OFFENSE
Villanueva, Adrian Male 1997 23 6/27/2021 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Williams, Daniel Bernard Male 1985 36 6/24/2021 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 20
Female: 3
Male: 17



