Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Burchfield, Troy Gerald	Male	1986	35	6/22/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Colman, Ethan Stewart	Male	1994	27	6/25/2021	7/8/2021	CREDIT CARD - FRAUDULENT USE Theft - Moveable property
Coon, Charles Dustin	Male	1978	43	6/22/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Duffy, Samantha Rose</u>	Female	1994	26	6/22/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Engebretson, Marcus Allen	Male	1967	53	6/26/2021		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER ENDANGERING SAFETY - RECKLESS USE OF FIREARM
Figueroa, Austin Richard	Male	1994	27	6/28/2021		FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL PROBATION VIOLATION
Gable, Shawn Christian	Male	1967	53	6/24/2021		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Hegna, Darren Edward	Male	2003	18	6/22/2021		KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
Hendricks, Kyler Jerry	Male	2001	20	6/23/2021		COMMIT CRIME WHILE ARMED Disorderly conduct

Jablonski, Alexander E	Male	1998	22	6/27/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
Jansen, Justin Bennett	Male	1979	42	6/22/2021		POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Johnson, Kyle James	Male	1986	35	6/25/2021		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Lorenz, Jaime Robert	Male	1983	37	6/25/2021	7/11/2021	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Reynolds, Leah Marie	Female	1984	36	6/23/2021	9/21/2021	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Roberts, Peter Joseph	Male	1996	25	6/22/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Schneider, Karisina Sheena Marie	Female	1986	35	6/24/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Shattuck, Daniel Edward	Male	1969	51	6/28/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
Smith, Mark Edward	Male	1998	23	6/24/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
Villanueva, Adrian	Male	1997	23	6/27/2021		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Williams, Daniel Bernard	Male	1985	36	6/24/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Bookings in the Last 7 Days						
Total: 20						
Female: 3						
Male: 17						